CONSENT

To: The Canadian Securities Exchange Ontario Securities Commission

I hereby consent to:

- 1. Auric Minerals Corp.'s ("Auric") public filing of the technical report entitled "Technical Report on the Goodeye Property" dated July 23, 2021 (the "Technical Report");
- 2. Auric's filing of the Technical Report with the Canadian Securities Exchange and the Ontario Securities Commission; and
- 3. the inclusion of extracts from, and a summary of, the Technical Report in Auric's prospectus.

I further confirm that I have read the written disclosure in the copy of Auric's prospectus provided to me and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report. I have no reason to believe that there is any misrepresentation contained in the prospectus that is derived from the Technical Report.

/S/ Muzaffer Sultan

Muzaffer Sultan, Ph.D., P.Geo.